



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0205003	198.0000	3,572.00	2.00000	376.00	15.00000	2,820.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0080	0209001	7,492.000	22,476.00	3.00000	22,476.00	1.25000	9,365.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0090	0210820	2,500.000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0100	0219001	1,591.000	4,773.00	3.50000	5,568.50	3.50000	5,568.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0110	0304002	2,667.000	66,675.00	46.00000	122,682.00	45.00000	120,015.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0120	0406002	1,709.000	37,598.00	20.00000	34,180.00	22.00000	37,598.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0130	0406171	1,206.000	118,188.00	115.00000	138,690.00	121.00000	145,926.00
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0140	0406236	433.000	3,247.50	5.00000	2,165.00	8.00000	3,464.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0150	0406267	332.000	3,320.00	13.00000	4,316.00	14.00000	4,648.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160	0406993 693.000	16.00000	11,088.00	15.00000	10,395.00	17.00000	11,781.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT s.f. COLORING AND STAMPING ** See Special Provisions **						
0170	0406999 3,600.000	1.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	3,600.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0180	0507001 3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN ea.						
0190	0507021 1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I ea.						
0200	0507022 1.000	4,800.00000	4,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II ea.						
0210	0507101 1.000	3,250.00000	3,250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
	TYPE "C-G" CATCH BASIN ea.						
0220	0507771 2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	700.00000	1,400.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN ea.						
0230	0507831 3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0601000	7.000	900.00000	6,300.00	500.00000	3,500.00	1,100.00000	7,700.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0250	0601020	9,691.000	18.50000	179,283.50	22.00000	213,202.00	23.00000	222,893.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0260	0602000	8,707.000	1.25000	10,883.75	2.00000	17,414.00	2.50000	21,767.50
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0270	0602053	9,563.000	2.50000	23,907.50	2.00000	19,126.00	1.65000	15,778.95
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC	lb.						
0280	0603802	30.000	430.00000	12,900.00	350.00000	10,500.00	300.00000	9,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						
0290	0651001	21.000	19.00000	399.00	45.00000	945.00	30.00000	630.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0300	0651012	248.000	45.00000	11,160.00	60.00000	14,880.00	35.00000	8,680.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0310	0703012	3.000	54.00000	162.00	150.00000	450.00	235.00000	705.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0320	0755009	250.000	4.10000	1,025.00	4.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,250.00
	GEOTEXTILE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	0813031	3,191.000	72.00000	229,752.00	60.00000	191,460.00	72.00000	229,752.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0340	0815200	226.000	10.00000	2,260.00	9.00000	2,034.00	7.50000	1,695.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	I.f.						
0350	0910168	352.000	11.00000	3,872.00	12.00000	4,224.00	6.00000	2,112.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0360	0912508	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	RESET RAIL ANCHORAGE	ea.						
0370	0912531	284.000	6.00000	1,704.00	6.00000	1,704.00	10.00000	2,840.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0380	0912602	147.000	16.00000	2,352.00	16.00000	2,352.00	20.00000	2,940.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						
0390	0917010	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0400	0921001	2,885.000	8.00000	23,080.00	10.00000	28,850.00	11.00000	31,735.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0410	0922500	153.000	49.00000	7,497.00	40.00000	6,120.00	45.00000	6,885.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0420	0942001	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	2,400.00	850.00000	3,400.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0430	0944000	2,308.000	7.75000	17,887.00	6.00000	13,848.00	10.00000	23,080.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0440	0944101	171.000	12.00000	2,052.00	45.00000	7,695.00	36.00000	6,156.00
	PLACING TOPSOIL	c.y.						
0450	0949000	412.000	10.00000	4,120.00	11.00000	4,532.00	5.00000	2,060.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0460	0949068	30.000	18.00000	540.00	14.00000	420.00	17.00000	510.00
	HEMEROCALLIS "STELLA D'ORO" STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY 1 GAL CONT	ea.						
0470	0949133	15.000	51.00000	765.00	30.00000	450.00	40.00000	600.00
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0480	0949226	7.000	45.00000	315.00	50.00000	350.00	40.00000	280.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	0949244	20.000	28.00000	560.00	50.00000	1,000.00	47.00000 940.00
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS PFITZERIANA COMPACTA COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.					
0500	0949261	40.000	28.00000	1,120.00	30.00000	1,200.00	47.00000 1,880.00
	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.					
0510	0949393	10.000	480.00000	4,800.00	450.00000	4,500.00	450.00000 4,500.00
	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0520	0949402	25.000	180.00000	4,500.00	125.00000	3,125.00	86.00000 2,150.00
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0530	0949467	20.000	27.00000	540.00	70.00000	1,400.00	42.00000 840.00
	ROSA KNOCK OUT, KNOCK OUT ROSE, 2'-3' Ht. Container	ea.					
0540	0949568	30.000	21.00000	630.00	20.00000	600.00	19.00000 570.00
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0949711 9.000	171.00000	1,539.00	350.00000	3,150.00	285.00000	2,565.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS ea.						
	SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.						
0560	0950019 2,308.000	1.00000	2,308.00	1.00000	2,308.00	1.50000	3,462.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0570	0950039 1,303.000	3.00000	3,909.00	3.00000	3,909.00	1.50000	1,954.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D s.y.						
0580	0950060 1,068.000	3.00000	3,204.00	3.00000	3,204.00	1.50000	1,602.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B s.y.						
0590	0969060 12.000	2,600.00000	31,200.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	1,300.00000	15,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions ** mo.						
0600	0970006 159,000.000	1.00000	159,000.00	1.00000	159,000.00	1.00000	159,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0610	0970007 240.000	51.00000	12,240.00	50.00000	12,000.00	45.00000	10,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0620	0971001	(1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0630	0975004	(1.000)	129,000.00000	129,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	151,500.00000	151,500.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0640	0976002	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	0.80000	1,000.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0650	0978002	100.000	85.00000	8,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0660	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	23,500.00000	23,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0670	0981100	75.000	45.00000	3,375.00	25.00000	1,875.00	45.00000	3,375.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0680	0981101	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	750.00	115.00000	1,725.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0690	1203109	8.000	4,675.00000	37,400.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00	4,200.00000	33,600.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700	1206023 (1.000)	875.00000	875.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0710	1207034 367.000	56.00000	20,552.00	40.00000	14,680.00	42.00000	15,414.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0720	1208906 32.000	60.00000	1,920.00	62.00000	1,984.00	40.00000	1,280.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING						
	s.f.						
0730	1208928 332.000	38.00000	12,616.00	40.00000	13,280.00	40.00000	13,280.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
0740	1209114 12,100.000	0.15000	1,815.00	0.14000	1,694.00	0.15000	1,815.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
0750	1209124 10,000.000	0.15000	1,500.00	0.14000	1,400.00	0.15000	1,500.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
0760	1209128 400.000	0.20000	80.00	0.18000	72.00	0.20000	80.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0770	1209131 1,600.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00
0780	1210101 5,000.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.44000	2,200.00	0.45000	2,250.00	0.45000	2,250.00
0790	1210102 4,800.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.44000	2,112.00	0.45000	2,160.00	0.45000	2,160.00
0800	1210104 200.000 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.66000	132.00	0.70000	140.00	0.65000	130.00
0810	1210105 750.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	4.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	3,000.00
0820	1211001 850.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.00000	850.00	1.00000	850.00	1.00000	850.00
0830	1212001 800.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.	2.00000	1,600.00	1.75000	1,400.00	1.70000	1,360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0840	1220013	500.000	12.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	11.00000	5,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0850	1500006	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						

Section Totals: \$1,486,989.25 \$1,558,561.50 \$1,631,467.95

Contract Totals \$1,486,989.25 \$1,558,561.50 \$1,631,467.95

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0202000	4,506.000	25.00000	112,650.00	25.00000	112,650.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0030 0202200	5.000	30.00000	150.00	75.00000	375.00		
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0040 0202529	4,306.000	3.00000	12,918.00	2.00000	8,612.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0050 0205001	69.000	10.00000	690.00	11.00000	759.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0060 0205002	34.000	80.00000	2,720.00	200.00000	6,800.00		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0070 0205003	188.000	15.00000	2,820.00	13.00000	2,444.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0080 0209001	7,492.000	4.00000	29,968.00	7.00000	52,444.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0090 0210820	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00		
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0100 0219001	1,591.000	4.50000	7,159.50	5.00000	7,955.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0110 0304002	2,667.000	35.00000	93,345.00	43.00000	114,681.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0120 0406002	1,709.000	55.00000	93,995.00	15.00000	25,635.00		
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0130 0406171	1,206.000	120.00000	144,720.00	133.00000	160,398.00		
HMA S0.5							
0140 0406236	433.000	7.00000	3,031.00	6.00000	2,598.00		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT							
0150 0406267	332.000	35.00000	11,620.00	18.00000	5,976.00		
MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **							
0160 0406993	693.000	60.00000	41,580.00	21.00000	14,553.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT COLORING AND STAMPING ** See Special Provisions **							
0170 0406999	3,600.000	1.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	3,600.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0180 0507001	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	3,100.00000	9,300.00		
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN							
0190 0507021	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,150.00000	5,150.00		
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0200	0507022	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0210	0507101	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
	TYPE "C-G" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0220	0507771	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	530.00000	1,060.00		
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0230	0507831	3.000	2,200.00000	6,600.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00		
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0240	0601000	7.000	700.00000	4,900.00	960.00000	6,720.00		
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0250	0601020	9,691.000	25.00000	242,275.00	26.00000	251,966.00		
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0260	0602000	8,707.000	2.00000	17,414.00	5.00000	43,535.00		
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0270	0602053	9,563.000	1.10000	10,519.30	4.00000	38,252.00		
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0280	0603802	30.000	300.00000	9,000.00	360.00000	10,800.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.					
0290	0651001	21.000	55.00000	1,155.00	40.00000	840.00	
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
0300	0651012	248.000	70.00000	17,360.00	62.00000	15,376.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0310	0703012	3.000	55.00000	165.00	250.00000	750.00	
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0320	0755009	250.000	4.25000	1,062.50	3.00000	750.00	
	GEOTEXTILE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0330	0813031	3,191.000	100.00000	319,100.00	96.00000	306,336.00	
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0340	0815200	226.000	9.00000	2,034.00	8.00000	1,808.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.					
0350	0910168	352.000	12.00000	4,224.00	6.00000	2,112.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	0912508	1.000	1,100.0000	1,100.00	1,375.0000	1,375.00	
	RESET RAIL ANCHORAGE	ea.					
0370	0912531	284.000	10.00000	2,840.00	10.00000	2,840.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0380	0912602	147.000	17.00000	2,499.00	22.00000	3,234.00	
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0390	0917010	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0400	0921001	2,885.000	9.50000	27,407.50	10.00000	28,850.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0410	0922500	153.000	90.00000	13,770.00	38.00000	5,814.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					
0420	0942001	4.000	100.00000	400.00	350.00000	1,400.00	
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0430	0944000	2,308.000	7.00000	16,156.00	8.00000	18,464.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0440 0944101 PLACING TOPSOIL	171.000 c.y.	65.00000	11,115.00	50.00000	8,550.00		
0450 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	412.000 s.y.	12.00000	4,944.00	12.00000	4,944.00		
0460 0949068 HEMEROCALLIS "STELLA D'ORO" STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY 1 GAL CONT	30.000 ea.	15.00000	450.00	15.00000	450.00		
0470 0949133 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAIN ER	15.000 ea.	35.00000	525.00	37.00000	555.00		
0480 0949226 ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	7.000 ea.	52.00000	364.00	55.00000	385.00		
0490 0949244 JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS PFITZERIANA COMPACTA COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B.	20.000 ea.	52.00000	1,040.00	55.00000	1,100.00		
0500 0949261 JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	40.000 ea.	35.00000	1,400.00	37.00000	1,480.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0510	0949393	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	520.00000	5,200.00	
	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0520	0949402	25.000	145.00000	3,625.00	153.00000	3,825.00	
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0530	0949467	20.000	66.00000	1,320.00	70.00000	1,400.00	
	ROSA KNOCK OUT, KNOCK OUT ROSE, 2'-3' Ht. Container	ea.					
0540	0949568	30.000	22.00000	660.00	22.00000	660.00	
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0550	0949711	9.000	370.00000	3,330.00	380.00000	3,420.00	
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0560	0950019	2,308.000	0.90000	2,077.20	3.00000	6,924.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0570	0950039	1,303.000	3.00000	3,909.00	3.50000	4,560.50	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0580	0950060	1,068.000	2.80000	2,990.40	4.00000	4,272.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B	s.y.					
0590	0969060	12.000	2,800.00000	33,600.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0600	0970006	159,000.000	1.00000	159,000.00	1.00000	159,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0610	0970007	240.000	55.00000	13,200.00	50.00000	12,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0620	0971001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0630	0975004	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0640	0976002	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0650	0978002	100.000	90.00000	9,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0660	0980001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0670	0981100 75.000	50.00000	3,750.00	45.00000	3,375.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0680	0981101 15.000	1.10000	16.50	150.00000	2,250.00		
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0690	1203109 8.000	6,000.00000	48,000.00	4,550.00000	36,400.00		
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION						
	ea.						
0700	1206023 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0710	1207034 367.000	60.00000	22,020.00	47.00000	17,249.00		
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0720	1208906 32.000	42.00000	1,344.00	42.00000	1,344.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0730	1208928	332.000	42.00000	13,944.00	45.00000	14,940.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0740	1209114	12,100.000	0.20000	2,420.00	0.15000	1,815.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0750	1209124	10,000.000	0.20000	2,000.00	0.15000	1,500.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0760	1209128	400.000	0.25000	100.00	0.20000	80.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.					
0770	1209131	1,600.000	1.25000	2,000.00	1.10000	1,760.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0780	1210101	5,000.000	0.50000	2,500.00	0.46000	2,300.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0790	1210102	4,800.000	0.50000	2,400.00	0.46000	2,208.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0800	1210104	200.000	0.75000	150.00	0.70000	140.00	
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Star Construction Corporation		(5) Complete Construction Co.		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0810	1210105	750.000	4.00000	3,000.00	4.10000	3,075.00	
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0820	1211001	850.000	1.20000	1,020.00	1.10000	935.00	
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0830	1212001	800.000	1.80000	1,440.00	1.75000	1,400.00	
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW							
0840	1220013	500.000	18.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **							
0850	1500006	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$1,851,351.90		\$1,942,558.50		
Contract Totals			\$1,851,351.90		\$1,942,558.50		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum